Reinsurance assets   1 539   125

Insurance receivables   15 243   450

Prepayments and other receivables   3 450   11

Cash and cash equivalents   264   25

Total assets   20 496   8 725

Liabilities

Insurance contracts liabilities   3 007   150

Insurance and reinsurance payables   2 806   -

Investment contract liabilities   3 299   74

Trade and other payables   863   115

Total liabilities   9 975   339

Net position as at December 31, 2015   10 521   8 386

Net position as at December 31, 2014   4 795   6 545

An analysis of sensitivity of the Company’s profit for the year and equity to changes in the foreign currency exchange

rates based on positions existing as at December 31, 2015 and 2014 and a simplified scenario of a 10% change in USD

and Euro to GEL exchange rate is as follows:

 31-Dec-15  31-Dec-14

 GEL’000  GEL’000

10% appreciation of USD against GEL   894   408

10% depreciation of USD against GEL   (894)   (408)

10% appreciation of EUR against GEL   713   556

10% depreciation of EUR against GEL   (713)   (556)

JSC Insurance Company GPI Holding
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2015
Amounts are expressed in thousands of Georgian Lari (GEL‘000) unless otherwise stated

 32

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that fluctuations in market interest rates will affect adversely the financial position and the

results of operations of the Company.

The Company does not have floating rate interest bearing instruments. Besides, the Company’s interest bearing

instruments have relatively short maturity. Therefore, management believes that the Company does not have significant

exposure to interest rate risk.

E. Capital management

The local insurance regulator has capital requirements for insurance companies. These requirements are put in place to